FILED FEB 26, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 01039-16
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

<> - - ->
JPublic Berfrice @
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: February 26, 2016
TO: Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM: Clayton Lewis, Engineering Specialist, Division of Engineering (K

RE: Docket No. 140220-WU — Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County
by Sunrise Utilities L.L.C.

Please file the attached Results of September 11, 2015, (TTHM and HAAS) DEP Safe Drinking
Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format, in the above mentioned Docket File.

Thank you.


FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 26, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 01039-16
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


(537739 RECEIVED

Florida Department of Environmental Protectlon

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format GCT 09 70%
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler ~ please type or print legibly)
System Name: _ T U )Z.f >3 PWS I D. # RBIRZIASIZ EE;:;E?}NMENTAL
System Type (check one). ECommumty [CNontransient Noncommunity [Jrransient Noncommunity EERING

Address évn f'/l?(fc& ELVD ST -

City: 4u£urwdﬁ1 /1" ZIP Code:

Fhone # ___&b 3~ o5 l-oz 7Fax #: E-Mail Address:_ &/ /3 1/14'7[)!@ ”51/56?;4’(6 -~ P EZ
SAMPLE INFORN'ATION)Q be completed by sampler) i

Sample Number \-/ Sample Date: 7/// // i Sample Time:__ﬁ&p_@ PM (Crcie Cne)
Sample Location (be specific) - L ﬁ ,?%//9 ﬂpwgaw_ = o Loczation Code.

Disinfectant Residual (Required wnen reporting results for lflhB'Of‘lE\hdn"S and haloacetic acids); _ii__z: mg/L Field pH-

Sample Type (Check Only One) _Reason(s) for Sample {Check all that apply)

&Dﬁmbutnon )Z]Routme Compliance with 62-550 [[JReplacement (of Invalidated Sample) L.j/
DEntry Point (o Distribution) DConfirmation of MCL Exceedance DSpecial (not for compliance with 62-550)

DPIant Tap {not for compliance with 62-550) :r_jComposile of Multiple Sites DCIearance (permitting)

[JRaw (at well or intake) [Ciother: S
[CIMax Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:

["Jave Residence Time

[ jNear First Customer

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION
W P L J
I &u ra I , &jé/‘-‘? 2+ . do HEREBY CERTIFY

{Print Name) (Print Title)

that the above pubnc \.ra* stem ﬁampleﬁ information is complete and correct. 7 /
Signature y\j Date: Z//?//f‘

Certified Operator #: C‘ /73.3 / Phone #: (E 5- - é.{_/"p 2-5.—5 Sampler's Fax #:
Sampler's E-mail; {431 ‘@,\. Of‘a)[?[& ﬂe"?édéﬂcﬁ- HE fﬁ
/ { [ 7
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format
LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab — please type or print legibly)

Lab Name:__ XENCQ Laboratories — Houston. TX . Florida DOH Certification #. E871002 _ Certification Expiration Date:__06/30/2016

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET"
Address: 4143 Greenbriar Dr. Stafford . TX 77477 Phone #: __ 281-240-4200
Were any anzlyses subcontracted? [XYes [No If yes, please provide DOH cerfification number(s): E87688

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB®
ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be comple'led by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 09/11/2015

L
PWS 1D (From Page 1): 6531739 Sample Number (From Page 1) #1 Lab Assigned Report # or Job ID:__515316-001
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check =l that apply);
Inoraanics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfeclion Byoproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
[CJAN Except Asbestos TJAl 20 [Clan 21 K Trihzlomethanes [JSingle Sample (Al 14
[ClrPartial T JAll Except Dioxin CiPanial [KiHzloacetic Acids (JQtrly Composite** CPartial
CINitrate COPartial ClChlorite
[CNitrite [ODioxin Only [IBromate
[JAasbestos
LAB CERTIFICATION
|, Barbara Meeks_,_ Technical Director/ Lab Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Titie)

that all attached analytical dala are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).

Signalure:__ 6&_}/‘-&&»—")442(;:&*" - ) . Date:__10/2/201

* Failure 10 provide a vahd and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyle Sheel for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the
report, passible enforcement against the public water system for failure lo sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.
** Please provide radiclogical sample dates & locations for cach quarter.

(&)

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U" QUALIFIER. {Mcr-dutects rpnried AL or vt e vt pecpptable )

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP o.r DOH -- attach notes as necessary)

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:[_]Yes[V]No _ Replacement Sample or Report Requestef] faicd or tgntioht group(s) avove)
Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: :
Sys§im tinned ?:,(Eaz’ﬁ:f 77/;5’1 (o19hs
FGL(»}J Ulo ('{J/‘j Page 2 of 9 ()W

Do Tlhs Quodee.




- Florida Department of Environmental Protection
: Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS ' Report Number / Job D" 515316-001
62-550.310(3)
Disinfectant Residual (mg/L). 1.2 mg/L
PWS (D (From Page 1):6531739

COP[t)am "~ Contam Name MCL ' Units Agzgjils ' Qualifier* Ai\?tzltﬁg;] i Lab MDL Re“%;lf.t?ry Arg;;tr;is Ar—}?r]r{:is Ce?tﬁiial;}za#

1009 | Chlorite 1000 | pg/L | | | | 20 | E

1011 | Bromate 10 | pall | } i j_ "J“s,'.B_.;H_o*--- | it E

Colnéam Contam Name MCL ] Units Agsgjif | Qualifier* ; Aﬁzltﬁif:l I Lab MDL . Renﬁlglff?ry ArE)aE::;(:is i A?riar::;_is‘__’ _Ce?t(:)fl}:algli?m#

2450 | Monochloroacetic Acid ﬁI?\sTAT}:gT“ 10 | U |EPASS22]| 10 20 | 092315 ' IES(SBS

2451 | Dichloroacetic Acid L NA | gl | 238 EpAss22| 10 | 10 | 092315 -_ i E87688

2452 | Trichloroacetic Acid | wA [ pgll | 133 lepass22| 10 | 10 | owaans | | Es7s88

2453 | Monobromoacetic Acid LNIA | gl 124 | EPA 552 2 10 1.0 | 09315 | | E87688

2454 | Dibromoacetic Acid A gLl | 665 |EpAss22| 10 | 10 | 0%r3N5 | | Estess |
2456 _| Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) | 60 | pgll 450 | lepassz2 10 | - | ospans | | E87688 :
T e e o 0 e | A ol P | i | M | s,
2941 | Chlorcform NA | pglt | 715 ' EPA524.2 | 0439 | 1.0 | oorsns 1942 E871002

2942 | Bromoform CNA pgl | o197 L ;EPAB_ZIZEH 0116 70 | oensis | 1600 | E87i002 |
2943 Bfornogc.'r;loromeihane : - N/A ‘ pg/L ;‘__-4_7.-4____—___—__!;;;3242 ] 0114 ; 1:Q { 09/15/15 3“1_5-00 E871002 !
2944 | Dibromochloromethane CNIA gl 217 | EPA 5242‘ 0102 | 10 09/15/15 | 16:00 E&Hoov N
2050 | Total Trinalomethanes (TTHM) | 80 ﬁﬁg—/L = _ |EPAS242 0102 09/1515 | 1942 | | E§71002 1

-

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131(b)(2)(iv).
***  Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii).
****  Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet 2 1.0 pg/L MRL for bromate.

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used.
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (7 be completed by sampler — please type or print legibly)
/

System Name 5unr.’5£" (4 7[/‘ eSS PWS I.D. # @,&]S![I]{Z]g]@

System Type (check one)’ ,@vommumty (INontransient Noncommunity [Trransient Noncommunity
Address: SpnsISE /ﬁ}éf'éj
City' jﬂél’_ﬂ&dﬁ/*e_ 2 L ZIP Code:

Phcn;a # QAM/’DZET Fax #: _ - E-Mail Address: Wé{%iz%z @ e S ¢ % u'?é%

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) -
e -«-‘-
Sample Number: L 0? Sample Date: 9///,;,//,( Sample Time:_ /2801 ) 1 A@ PM (Crrcie Ore)
&

Sample Location (be specific) o Sw‘h‘lﬂ: SOJBKMQKKE ’ Location Code:

Disinfectant Resigual (Required when reporting results for zrmalcmnlharcs and haloacetic acids). / cZ ma/L FiedpH: ___
Sample Type (Check Only One) Reason(s) for Samole (Check all thal apply)

Distribution ERoulmc Compliance with 62-550 [JReplacement (of Invalidated Sample)
[JEntry Paint (tc Distribution) U Iconfirmation of MCL Exceedance [:}Special (not for compliance with 62-550)
[JPiant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) DComposrte of Multiple Sites DClearance (permitting)

[ IRaw (at well or ntake) [:IOlher .
[Imax Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:

[Jave Residence Time

DNear First Customer

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION

/
I, (/‘[{/F?L; ipy”‘f ’{')/" " &ﬁémo[ﬁ e , do HEREBY CERTIFY

(Print Name) (Print Title)

that the above public wates system @samp'ﬁ: callection information is complete and correct. / /
Signature: (/kﬂ'\_é\q B = Date: f /-i’ /5

Certified Operator s 25 5/ Phone #: géf ég/ 0259 Sampler's Fax #;___

Sampler's E-mail:

Page | of 9
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format
LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab — please type or print legibly)

Lab Name:._ XENCO Lzboratories — Houston, TX Florida DOH Certification #: E871002  Certification Expiration Date:___06/30/2016

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET*
Address: 4143 Greenbriar Dr. Stafford , TX 77477 Phone # 281-240-4200

Were any analyses subcontracted? Byes [[INo If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): EB7688
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB®

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be compie!éd by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 09/11/2015
[}
PWS ID {From Page 1}: 6531738 Sample Number (From Page 1); #2 Lab Assigned Report # or Job 1D:__515316-002
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply):
Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
[JAIll Except Asbestos Canzg - [CJain 21 STrihalomethanes [Single Sample Oan 14
Orartial [JAll Except Dioxin [(OPartiat < Haloacetic Acids (JQtrly Composite** OPartia!
[CNitrate [Partia [CIChlorite
CNitrite [Ibioxin Only [JBromate
[Jasbestos
LAB CERTIFICATION
|, Barbara Meeks_,__Technical Director/ Lab Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Title)

that 2!l attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).

Signature. _ &MM o S Date:  10/2/2015 -

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyle Sheel for the attached analysis resuits will result in rejection of the
report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample. and may resuit in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services
= Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION 1S REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U" QUALIFIER. Mon-dfetects reported 25 "EDLT arwath 2 7«7 are not sceeptable |
COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH -- attach notes as necessary)
Sample Collection & Analysis Saiisfa{:iory:é‘r’cs{:].\‘o

S _____Replacement Sample or Report Request?iﬁzle @T‘ro.rpts; above)
Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: [

/0 9//_5
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DISINFECTION BEYPRODUCTS

62-550.310(3)

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

Report Number / Job ID: 515316-002

Disinfeclant Residual (mg/L):

PWS ID (From Page 1).65317/39

1.2 mglL

(T conmrons [ | s e | i | oo | Py | Mt | s | ooR |
1008 Chlorite 1000 | uglL | | ! | o0 * E

\__ 1011 !Bromaie } 10 J Lg/L | - | ) | 50 or 1.0 .g g |
Co!n[;am : Contam Name MCL ] Units ; A;Q:Lyjis Qualiﬁer'_j&i'él;cda] i Lab MDL R?ﬁ;‘f&?w Arl;ag:is_ ‘ AnTiarl]:rzis | Cfrtrofigal;iiz#
2450 | Monochloroacetic Acid | NA | opgll | 2.22 (EPASS22| 10 | 20 09/23/15 | E87688
2451 ! Dichloroacetic Acid CNA | gl | 364 Epass22| 10 | 10 0923115 : i 5E8?é_8_§__:

| 2452, Trichloroacetic Acid NA | opgll | 572 [ EPAss22] 1.0 10 | ospans |  E87588

| 2453 Monobromoacetic Acid NA | pgll | 1.00 U | EPAS5522{ 10 | 10 092315 | E8TE88 |

| _2454_| Dibromozacelic Acid NA [ gl | 122 © JEPAss22| 10 | 10 | 0952315 | Esess

| 2456 | Total Haloacelic Acids (HAAS) | 60 | pgll | 128 | 'epass22| 10 | | o9rans | B

Eécé{gam l Comam_Name _‘ MCL | Unilf I Ag:‘lsyjils Qualifier* : A&i'{ﬁg;‘  Lab MDL Re“%;lfi?ry Argg;isj ; Ar}?;::is | Ce?tci?ilga%iibn#
2941 | Chioroform P NA | pglt | 233 EPAS5242 0439 . 1.0 09/15/15 |, 1847  EB71002

o2 | prooom A gt | 75 | Jerasaea] ow | w0 | owisns | e |esvoo

| 2943 | Bromodichloromethane CONA pgf_lt_;‘_(_lig?‘_; EPAS5242 0174 10 | 091515 1847 871002 [
2044 | Dibromochioromethane | NA | pgll | 1.35 | EPAS524.2 | 0.102 10 | 0815115 1847  EBT1002 ;
2950_1701;: Trihalomethanes (TTHM) . 80 | pgll %96 * J‘EFA 5242 | 0.102 — 09/15/15 18:47 | E871002 |

“we

e

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131(b)(2)(iv).
Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(ii).
Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet 2 1.0 pa/L MRL for bromate.

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used.
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Sotting the Standard since 1950
Swtford,Texos (261-240-4200)

Dallas, Texas (214-902-0300)

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

Page .

[0}

Odessa, Texas (432-563-1800)

Norcross, Georgia (770-449-8500)

Laketand, Florida (863-646-8526)

Tampa, Flosnda (813-620-2000)

[Xenzo Guote # Iionco.loho ry 5316

Service Center - San Antonio, Texas (210-509-3334)
\‘ A Anatyticat intormation ‘ ] Matrix Codes
____Client / Reporting Inf . Project | .
Company Name / Branch: Project Name/Numbes: As Air
3' umr‘: C ;2‘5 U + ‘ 7[ 1es " - S = SoilSed/Solid
Company Addtess: Projact Location GW =Ground Water
— OV/ = Deinking Water
3 13 lerrampya Cocele Sun feres %;(ic{ \,(:/\]ijlﬂﬂ ) PPt
Email: Phone No: Invoice To: ’ SW = Surace water
Lor e SL = Sludge
(591 ﬂ v Dm‘HéJ | Q“ZSCW e } ™ . VIW= Viaste Viater
Project Contali:\ T ] | N
! e.., PM}[—;\L PO Humber: § %
]imp pra’s Name: ) \ 0r D e ’ ] , _ t Ny VIVi= Waste Water
ﬁgg 51~ 0é\5“7 Coiection . Number of preservad botiies ‘\ yt
Field (D /Point of Colcction l &, ; = ~
;£ g N
sgg;:":’ Dt Tinw I Mt b;:;: ¢ ? g g g .é 3 '.‘§' é _ Filg Comments
4= 2410 THompson - pg00 L S
L A - Sunces Sulﬂﬂakaf %)L q-1l-5| 0800 ; *|<
3 e — -
1 i 1 L R - ]
5 PN
6 i 3 ~ o e
7 I TR — I
. 1
8 ; i W
9 —— - —— e — ——f — — e ———— o e —— |
10 ve e
= Tana daye) ] Data Detrveradie Informaton L [

[?_l Lovel IV {Full Data Pkg fraw data) Ew S I b It_
Cwewer | 53 )7 39

] ust/RG 41t

[[] soayvar
[(J70ay1ar

D Contract TAT

[-:] Lovel St 0C

| } Loved it Std QC+ Foims

D Same Doy TAT

[3 twxt0ay e1sERGENCY

[[] 20ay euencency [ waveragcre Forma

3 apay emencency (] wae chockiise

TAT Starts Day received by Lab, if received by 3:00 pm FED-EX/ UPS: Tracking #
SAMPLE CUSTOOY MUST BE DOCUNENTED BELOW EACH TIME SAMPLES CHANGE POSSESSION, IRCLUDING COURITR DELIVERY i
oalo //abﬁnmm 8y Relinquished By: Oate Ttmao: Recaived By:
( 1 7l 2
lo  Jone: |Recoived’By: |Rolinquishod By: lmto Yimo: Rocolved By:
3 3 4 4
Relinquished by: Dato Time: Roceived By: Custody Saal # Presotvod whoiv apphcable On lca Cooler Tomp.  Thorma, Coit. Factor
5 5 1 '; 5
Y noy eder a haty d ctent conaact

Moy, Sigrwione of T1a COCUrwrY, 0N IR Nmet O To 5 GUnLies 6 Vv B.1Chase Ordef 11om ¢l ont Comaany 10 XERUO Lanc/atvet and & 4%4aten, ROcontacioes and osugnt XENCO'S sndarg 1eris and condaons of $e1v<e snlels o

5






